
All Daily Specials, Old Favorites, And Omelettes served with a CHOICE OF: Homefries, Hashbrowns, Grits,  
Sliced Tomatoes, Cottage Cheese, Fresh Fruit, Refried Beans, or Spanish Rice. And a CHOICE OF: White, Wheat, Rye,  

 Sourdough, Raisin Toast, or English Muffin SUBSTITUTE: Biscuits & Gravy add $3.29 

 

*1 Egg w/ Bacon or  
Scrambled Egg w/ Minced Ham 

$8.19 

*Minced Ham & 
Scrambled Eggs 

$9.09 

*Chicken Fried Steak 
& 2 Eggs 
$13.09 

*Top Sirloin 
& 2 Eggs 
$13.19 

*Chicken Fried Chicken 
& 2 Eggs 
$12.09 

*Two Eggs...................................... 
      *w/ Ham or Sausage................. 
      *w/ Turkey Sausage.................. 
      *w/ Bacon................................ 
*Two Eggs & Corned Beef Hash........ 
*Two Eggs & Chorizo....................... 
*Two Eggs & Pork Chop................... 

$6.69 
$9.09 
$9.39 
$9.79 
$9.39 
$9.89 
$12.19 

*Cheese.................................. 
*Ham & Cheese....................... 
*Chorizo & Cheese................... 
*Spanish................................. 
*Green Chile & Cheese............ 

*Veggie.................................. 
*Spinach & Swiss.................... 
*Bacon & Cheese.................... 
*Mushroom & Swiss................ 
*Western................................ 

$9.09 
$10.09 
$10.09 
$10.09 
$10.09 

$10.09 
$10.09 
$10.29 
$10.29 
$10.29 

each extra ingredient................. add $1.75 

*Classic Eggs Benedict 
w/ Canadian Bacon 

$11.19 

*Florentine Benedict 
w/ Spinach & Tomatoes 

$11.19 

*Sonoran Benedict 
w/ Chorizo, Green Chile, & Chipotle 

$11.19 

*Huevos Rancheros 
Hot or Mild w/ Tortilla 

Choice of Refried Beans 
or Spanish Rice 

$7.79 

*Mexican Grill & 2 Eggs 
Choice of Chicken or Beef 
Choice of Refried Beans 

or Spanish Rice,  
w/ Tortilla & Salsa  

$11.19 

*Chorizo & Scrambled Mix 
Choice of Refried Beans 

or Spanish Rice, 
w/ Tortilla & Salsa 

$8.69 

*Breakfast Burrito 
Choice of Bacon, Sausage, Ham, 

or Chorizo & Scrambled Eggs 
Served with Refried Beans 
or Spanish Rice & Salsa 

$8.69 

Large (5).................... 
Regular (3)................. 
Small (2).................... 

$6.69 
$6.19 
$5.69 

Cinnamon Rolls.................. 
Banana Bread.................... 
Assorted Muffins................ 

$3.39 
$3.39 
$5.09 

Assorted Cold Cereal...................... 
Oatmeal........................................ 

$3.59 
$4.29 

French Toast.................... 
Baby Cakes...................... 
Short Stack...................... 
Hot Cakes........................ 

$6.19 
$5.89 
$6.09 
$6.59 

Banana Cakes................... 
Blueberry Cakes................ 
Bacon Cakes.................... 
Pecan Cakes..................... 

$7.39 
$7.39 
$8.39 
$8.39 

Cantaloupe Half....................... 
Fresh Fruit Bowl....................... 

$4.19 
$4.69 

*2 Hot Cakes or French Toast 
  w/ Bacon, Sausage, or Ham 

$8.75 

*2 Eggs & 2 Hot Cakes or French Toast 
$7.95 

*w/ Bacon, Sausage, or Ham 
$9.25 

 *Egg........................... 
*Ham or Sausage........ 
*Bacon....................... 
*Beef Patty................. 
*Chorizo..................... 
Homefries................... 
Hashbrowns................ 
Refried Beans.............. 
Gravy.......................... 

$1.29 
$4.59 
$4.89 
$4.99 
$4.99 
$3.39 
$3.39 
$3.39
$2.19 

Spanish Rice........... 
Sliced Tomatoes...... 
Cottage Cheese....... 
Fresh Fruit.............. 
Biscuit.................... 
Toast or Tortilla....... 
Sour Cream............. 
Salsa....................... 
Hollandaise.............. 

$3.39 
$3.39 
$3.39 
$3.39 
$2.79 
$2.79 
$1.79 
$1.29 
$2.19 

Coffee.............................. 
Tea, Hot or Iced............... 
Hot Chocolate.................. 
RC, Diet RC, Dr. Pepper, 
7UP, Hires Root Beer, or 
Lemonade 
      Small......................... 
      Large......................... 

Orange, Apple,  
Cranberry, Grapefruit,  
or Tomato Juice 
      Small..................... 
      Large..................... 
Milk 
      Small..................... 
      Large.....................  

$2.59 
$2.59 
$3.29 
 
 
 
$2.89 
$3.09 

$2.79 
$3.09 
 
$3.09 
$3.39 

 Served All Day

Daily Specials 

Old Favorites Omelettes 

From the Oven 

Cereal 

*BREAKFAST SANDWICH 
Choice of Bacon, Sausage, or Ham, 
Egg & American Cheese on a Bun 

Choice of Side 
$7.69 

From the Griddle 

Fruits 

Beverages 
Side Orders 

BREAKFAST



 
 

 

Burgers Specialty Sandwiches 

Hot Sandwiches
 

Cold Sandwiches

Homestyle Lunches 
Served at 11:00 a.m. 

*MEXICAN GRILL 
Choice of Chicken or Beef 
served with Refried Beans, 

Spanish Rice, Tortilla, & Salsa 
$11.19 

Chicken Finger Basket 
Honey Mustard or 

Ranch Dressing & French Fries 
$9.19 

CHICKEN SALAD PLATTER TUNA SALAD PLATTER 

DIET PLATTER 

Salad, Soup, & Chili 

Extras Desserts 

Split Orders.... $1.00 *Consuming raw or undercooked meats, poultry, or eggs may increase your risk of foodborne illness. 

Be sure to check our 
board for 

Daily Specials! 

All Burgers & Sandwiches are served with your CHOICE OF
Potato Salad, Coleslaw, French Fries, Sliced Tomatoes, Fresh Fruit, or Cottage Cheese

 
LUNCH

*1/4 Pound Burger...... 
      w/ Cheese............ 
*Double Burger........... 
      w/ Cheese............ 
*Mexican Burger......... 

$7.99 
$8.39 
$12.39 
$13.39 
$8.79 

*Patty Melt.................... 
*Green Chile Cheese...... 
*Mushroom Swiss.......... 
*Bacon Cheese.............. 
*Chili Size...................... 

$9.49 
$9.69 
$9.69 
$10.69 
$11.39 

Ruben........................... 
Manhattan Club............. 
Turkey Club................... 

$9.85 
$10.15 
$10.15 

*Chicken Philly.......... 
*Beef Philly............... 
French Dip................ 

$10.65 
$10.65 
$12.19 

Margie’s Melt...... $10.15 

Grilled Cheese............ 
Grilled Ham 
       & Cheese............ 

$6.19 
 
$7.45 

Meat Loaf....................... 
Tuna Melt...................... 
*Fish Sandwich............... 

$7.19 
$7.29 
$12.09 

Sliced Turkey.................. 
Sliced Ham..................... 
Cold Roast Beef.............. 

$6.95 
$7.15 
$9.75 

Tuna Salad................ 
Chicken Salad............ 
BLT.......................... 

$6.95 
$7.05 
$8.05 

HOT ROAST BEEF SANDWICH w/ mashed potatoes, gravy, & vegetable.......................................................................... 
HOT TURKEY SANDWICH w/ mashed potatoes, gravy, & vegetable................................................................................ 
MEAT LOAF w/ mashed potatoes, gravy, vegetable, roll, & butter................................................................................... 
*LIVER & ONIONS w/ bacon, mashed potatoes, gravy, vegetable, roll, & butter.............................................................. 
*CHICKEN FRIED STEAK w/ mashed potatoes, gravy, vegetable, roll, & butter................................................................ 
GRILLED HAM & PINEAPPLE w/ mashed potatoes, gravy, vegetable, roll, & butter........................................................... 
*BREADED PORK TENDERLOIN w/ mashed potatoes, gravy, vegetable, roll, & butter...................................................... 
*CHICKEN FRIED CHICKEN w/ mashed potatoes, gravy, vegetable, roll, & butter............................................................ 
*GROUND ROUND STEAK w/ onions & mushrooms, mashed potatoes, gravy, vegetable, roll, & butter.............................. 
*PORK CHOPS w/ mashed potatoes, gravy, vegetable, roll, & butter............................................................................... 
*BATTER FRIED COD w/ mashed potatoes, gravy, vegetable, roll, & butter..................................................................... 

$10.69 
$9.59 
$9.05 
$9.05 
$11.19 
$9.29 
$10.19 
$10.75 
$12.49 
$12.95 
$14.99 

Fresh Chicken Salad 
Low-Fat Cottage Cheese, Lettuce, 

Sliced Tomatoes, & Fresh Fruit 
$8.59 

Fresh Tuna Salad 
Low-Fat Cottage Cheese, Lettuce, 

Sliced Tomatoes, & Fresh Fruit 
$8.59 

Dinner Salad...................... 
      *w/ Grilled Chicken...... 
Chef Salad......................... 
Soup of the Day 
      Bowl............................ 
      Cup............................. 
Chili Bowl........................... 
      Cup............................. 

$4.69 
$8.19 
$8.69 
 
$7.09 
$5.79 
$7.69 
$6.69 

*Lean Ground Beef Patty 
Low-Fat Cottage Cheese, Lettuce, 

Sliced Tomatoes, & Fresh Fruit 
$10.39 

Split Orders.... $1.00 

French Fries....................... 
Coleslaw............................ 
Potato Salad...................... 
Vegetable.......................... 
Dinner Roll........................ 
Gravy................................ 

$3.49 
$3.39 
$3.39 
$3.39 
$0.99 
$2.19 

Homemade Pies, Wedge......................................................................... 
      see our board for daily selection 
A La Mode............................................................................................. 
Fresh Baked Peach Cobbler.................................................................... 
Ice Cream............................................................................................. 
Root Beer Float...................................................................................... 

$3.95 
 
$4.99 
$3.95 
$3.15 
$4.25 



“For Your Added Enjoyment” 
(Served Daily) 

It has been our pleasure to serve many wonderful customers here at Margie’s. Here 
are some of our regular customer’s specific orders we wanted to share with the rest 

of the public who wish to visit Margie’s Kitchen. We take great pride in doing our 
best to try to serve you in the way of which you request and getting you exactly 

what you want! 

D.B.’s Special - Patty Melt on Sourdough with French Fries, side of Ranch, and a cup of Coffee. No Pickles ....... 

Dave’s Special - Green Chile Cheese Omelette with Hashbrowns and a cup of Coffee ....................................... 

Nick’s Special - 2 Scrambled Eggs, Bacon, Hashbrowns with No Oil, Wheat Toast, and a full bottle of Tabasco... 

D.L.’s Special - Classic Eggs Benedict with French Fries and a side of Fruit ...................................................... 

Mike’s Breakfast - Top Sirloin, 2 Eggs Over Easy, Fruit, Sourdough Toast and Iced Tea ................................... 

Mike’s Sandwich - Steak Sandwich with Fruit and Iced Tea ........................................................................... 

Loren’s Special - 2 Eggs Over Easy, Crispy Bacon, Hashbrowns, and Sourdough Toast with Hot Tea.................. 

The Billy Burger - Double Mushroom and Swiss Burger on Lightly Grilled Rye Bread with Potato Salad, a bowl     
        of Soup, and a slice of Banana Cream Pie with Iced Tea ..................................................... 

Paul Lewis Special - Top Sirloin, 2 Over Medium Eggs, Homefries, and Lightly Toasted Sourdough with Iced 
            Tea, No Lemon ........................................................................................................... 

Melly’s Special - 1 Scrambled Egg with Bacon mixed in and a piece of Custard or Banana Cream Pie ................ 

Gillis’s Special - Small Biscuits and Gravy with a side of Homefries ................................................................. 

Larry’s Special - A Cup of Oatmeal in a bowl with all the fixin’s and a Cranberry Orange Muffin ........................ 

Stanley’s Special - Pork Tenderloin Lunch with White Gravy on the side, French Fries, and a side of Sliced            
         Tomatoes. No Roll. And a cup of Soup.............................................................................. 

KM’s Special - Turkey Club on Sourdough Toast with No Lettuce, Extra Tomatoes, French Fries Crispy, a side 
  of Mayonnaise, and a Chocolate Brownie Pecan pie................................................................... 

$11.98 

$12.58 

$9.69 

$14.48 

$15.68 

$13.68 

$12.28 

$15.68 

$29.62 

$6.74 

$9.98 

$8.18 

$10.19 

$16.09 



 
 

HOMEMADE
PIES

Here is a list of our most popular fresh homemade pies. All of our pies are made from scratch with fresh and 
seasonal ingredients. If there is a pie you would like us to make for you that is not on this list, give us a call 

and we will do our best to accommodate you! In the restaurant, we sell 10-15 varieties of pie by the slice daily.

*** Our Whole pies must be ordered at least 24 hours in advance*** 

Almond Joy
Apple Pies

Dutch Apple
Fresh Apple
Sugar Free Apple

Avocado
Banana Cream
Blackberry
Blackberry Cream
Blackberry Crumb
Blackberry-Rhubarb
Blueberry
Blueberry Cream
Blueberry Crumb
Butterscotch Cream
Candy Cane Cream
Cheesecake
Cherry
Chocolate Brownie Pecan
Chocolate Cream
Chocolate-Banana Cream
Chocolate-Peanut Butter Cream
Chocolate-Strawberry Cream
Coconut Cream
Coconut Pineapple Pie
Coconut-Custard
Cookie Dough
Custard
Fresh Peach *Seasonal
Fresh Strawberry
Gooseberry
Grapefruit Meringue
Hawaiian Cream

Kentucky Pecan
Key Lime
Lemon Meringue
Mincemeat
Mint Chocolate Chip Cream
Mint Chocolate Cream
Mixed Berry
Mixed Berry Cream
Mixed Berry Crumb
Orange Cream
Orange Meringue
Oreo Cream
Peach Cobbler
Peanut Butter Cream
Peanut Butter-Banana Cream
Peppermint (Shamrock) Cream
Pina Colada Cream
Pineapple Cream
Pineapple Meringue
Prickly Pear Meringue *Seasonal
Pumpkin
Raspberry Cream
Raspberry-Rhubarb
Red Raspberry
Red Raspberry Crumb
Rhubarb
Rocky Road Cream
Smores Cream
Strawberry Cream
Strawberry-Banana Cream
Strawberry-Rhubarb
Tiger Lily Chiffon *Seasonal
Vanilla Cream
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